DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
01
9

With free shaft end
With square shaft
BVH.. type code
Code Description
BVH
BVHR
BVHS1)
Butterfly valve
for hot air and flue gas up to 450°C
for hot air and flue gas up to 550°C
like BVH, but with additional safety closing
function
40 – 100 Nominal size
Z
W
For fitting:
between two flanges to EN 1092
between two ANSI flanges
01
Max. inlet pressure pu max.:
150 mbar (2.18 psi)
A With stop bar
1) BVHS can only be combined with IC 40S
The safety closing function closes butterfly valve
BVHS if the voltage fails.
 CAUTION
The safety closing function on the BVHS should be
used only for the intended function. If the safety
closing function is used for controlled shut-down
or for intermittent switching of the burner, this will
reduce the service life of the butterfly valve.
Part designations
BVG,
BVA
BVG..H,
BVA..H
BVG..F,
BVA..F
BVG..V,
BVA..V
BVGF,
BVAF
21
3
BVHR
BVH,
BVHS
1 Adapter set with manual adjustment
2 Adapter set with free shaft end
3 Adapter set with square shaft
The adapter sets can also be supplied as accessories.
BV.. type label
Gas type, inlet pressure and ambient temperature,
see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
BV..
GB-3
D G
B F N
L I E
IB.. type code
Code Description
IBG